Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY									
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
Name of conveying party(ies)  Nobuyuki SUZUKI; Hidetoshi YAMASHITA	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Shin Nippon Biomedical Laboratories, Ltd.								
	Internal Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) November 20, 2015	Street Address: 2438, Miyanoura-cho								
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kagoshima-shi								
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Kagoshima  Country: Japan Zip: 8911394								
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No								
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)								
14/902,005 Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name: Pyprus Pte Ltd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}								
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: 7500A Beach Road, #07-301 The Plaza	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)								
City: Singapore	8, Payment Information								
State: SingaporeZip: 199591									
Phone Number: 703 536 1713	Deposit Account Number								
Docket Number: 1703.P064US  Email Address:lace.cheong@pyprus.com	Authorized User Name								
9. Signature:	January 5, 2016								
Signature	Date								
George D. Liu Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:								

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNOR:

## SUZUKI Nobuyuki

c/o Shin Nippon Biomedical Laboratories, Ltd., 2438, Miyanoura-cho, Kagoshima-shi, Kagoshima 8911394, Japan

#### YAMASHITA Hidetoshi

c/o Shin Nippon Biomedical Laboratories, Ltd., 2438, Miyanoura-cho, Kagoshima-shi, Kagoshima 8911394, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

SHIN NIPPON BIOMEDICAL LABORATORIES, LTD. 2438, Miyanoura-cho, Kagoshima-shi, Kagoshima 8911394, Japan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

NOVEL COMPOUND, ORGANIC CATION TRANSPORTER 3 DETECTION AGENT, AND ORGANIC CATION TRANSPORTER 3 ACTIVITY INHIBITOR

	☐ which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith									
×	which was filed on _	Dec 3	0, 2	2015	and assigned Serial No	14/902,005				

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

Page 1 of 2

Ref # 1703.P064US

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We hereunto set hand and seal

20 November 2015

Date

SUZUKI Nobuvuki

20 November 2015

Date

YAMASHITA Hidetoshi

Page 2 of 2

Ref# 1703,P064US

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No.: 14/902,005 Inventor: Nobuyuki SUZUKI Filed: December 30, 2015

Title: Novel Compound, Organic Cation Transporter 3 Detection Agent, And Organic Cation Transporter

3 Activity Inhibitor Confirmation No.: 5475

Attorney Docket No.: 1703.P064US

Customer No.: 38556

## REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

US Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Services Branch

Via Fax No.: (571) 273 0140
Total No. of pages including cove

Total No. of pages including cover: 6

Dear Sirs,

We enclose the following documents for the request of recordation of Assignment:

- 1) Fee Transmittal (PTO/SB/17)
- 2) Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO-1595 and a copy of Assignment
- 3) Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 for US\$40.00

We look forward to the issuance of the Notice of Recordation soon. Thank you.

Yours faithfully, Pyprus Pte Ltd

George D Liu

Registration No. 47,752

January 5, 2016
Date

Correspondence Address Customer No.: 38556

Tel: (703) 536-1713

Fax: (65) 6732 3188 or (703) 415 8601

### Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Fax No. (571) 273 0140 on <u>January 5, 2016</u>.

Jace Cheong

PTO/SB/17 (09-11)
Approved for use through 01/31/2014, OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of	f 1995 no persons are	required to re	spond to a collection of Int			OMB coultal unumet				
		ļ			if Known					
FEE TRAN	ICMITT	- A I	Application Number	14/902,00	·					
LEC IKAI	I HINGF	AL	Filing Date		r 30, 2015					
			First Named Inventor	Nobuyuki	SUZUKI					
Applicant claims small entity	elatue San 37 CER	1 27	Examiner Name							
	1		Art Unit							
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	(\$) 40.0	00	Attorney Docket No.	1703.P06	34US					
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)										
Check Credit Card	Money Order	Non	e Other (please	identify):	1.3	~~				
Deposit Account Deposit A	*			Name:						
For the above-identified de	posit account, the D	Irector is her	eby authorized to: (che	eck all that ap	ply)	•				
Charge fee(s) indica			<del></del>		below, except fo	or the filing fee				
Charge any eddition		yments of fe		overpayment:						
under 37 CFR 1.16 warning: Information on this form	ond 4 47		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			eredit card				
Information and authorization on PTC	2.2036.									
FEE CALCULATION										
1. BASIC FILING, SEARCH,	AND EXAMINATION	ON FEES			LEEED					
FIL	ING FEES Small Entity	SEAR	CH FEES EX Small Entity	AMINATION Small	Entity					
Application Type Fee	(\$) Fee (\$)	Fee_(\$	<u>) Fee (\$)</u> E	ee (\$) Fee	) (\$)	Fees Paid (\$)				
Utility 38	0 190	620	310	250 12	.5					
Design 25	0 125	120	60	160 8		***************************************				
Plant 25	0 125	380	190	200 10	00 —					
Reissue 38	0 190	620	310	<b>7</b> 50 37	′5 —	<del></del>				
Provisional 25	0 125	0	0	0	0 —					
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES				F		<u>l Entity</u> e (\$)				
Fee Description Each claim over 20 (include	ling Reissnes)			•	60	30				
Each independent claim ov		125								
Multiple dependent claims						225				
	a Claims Fee I	(\$) <u>Fe</u>	<u>e Paid (\$)</u>	-	(ultiple <u>Depend</u> Fee (\$)	ent Claims fee Paid (\$)				
20 or HP = HP = highest number of total cisims	x pald for, if greater than	n 20.		1	<u>, es (4)</u>	<u> </u>				
Indep. Claims Extra	a Claims <u>Fee</u>		Pald (\$)	*****		•				
- 3 or HP =	xx at claims paid for, if great	= aler than 3,								
HP an Indrest number of Independent claims paid for, if greater than 3.  3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE										
If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer listings under 37 CFR 1.52(c)), the application size fee due is \$310 (\$155 for small entity) for each additional 50										
sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s).										
Total Sheets Extra Sheets Number of each additional 50 or fraction (hereb) Fee (3)										
- 100 =	/50 ≂		(round up to a writin	a namber) A	•	Essa Bald (C)				
4. OTHER FEE(S)  Non-English Specification	n, \$130 fee (no s	mall entity	discount)			Fees Pald (\$)				
Other (e.g., late filing sure	charge): <u>Recordatio</u>	n of Aasigno	nent	~		40,00				
SUBMITTED BY										
Signature (%)			Registration No. 47,78	52	Telephone (70	3) 536 1713				
Name (Print/Type) George D. Liu			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Date January	5, 2016				
removed fresten Abruft manne fin men men				bancii bu (b	a muhita udalah ta b	No tand by the				

This collection of Information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The Information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete. Including galbering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will very depending upon the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, cell 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.